Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 01-09)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/2009)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?			
ExamWorks, Inc.	X No			
	Name: Bank of America, N.A.			
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:13th Floor			
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 600 Peachtree Street N.E.			
★ Corporation- State: Delaware	City: Atlanta			
Other	State: Georgia			
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: USA Zip: 30309			
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Association Citizenship			
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship			
Execution Date(s)July 14, 2008	Limited Partnership Citizenship			
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship			
Security Agreement Change of Name	X Other Nat'l Association Citizenship US If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic			
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes X No			
	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2917614			
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No			
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):				
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mike Parisi	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Internal Address: <u>Suite 2800</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$0			
www.co.co.	Requisite fee paid with August 5,			
Street Address:1100 Peachtree Street NE	2009 submission (see attached)			
City:Atlanta	8. Payment Information:			
State:Georgia Zip:30309				
Phone Number/4 <u>04-815-6142</u>	5 5 4			
Fax Number: 4 <u>04-541-4710</u>	Deposit Account Number			
Email Address: aa len@kilpatrickstockton.com	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature: Athy, & Olle	August 7, 2009			
Signature	Date			
V [Latosha Allen	Total number of pages including cover g			
Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet)				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

2009-08-07 20:37:25 (GMT)

14045414710 From: Latosha Allen

USPTO 8/6/2009 4:58:19 PM PAGE 4/009 Fax Server

TO:MIKE PARISI COMPANY:1100 PEACHTREE STREET, SUITE 2800

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 08/05/2009 Stylesheet Version v1.1 900140283

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	***************************************	Execution Date	
ExamWorks, Inc.		07/14/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bank of America, N.A.	
Street Address:	600 Peachtree Street, N.E., 13th Floor	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30308	
Entity Type:	National Association:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2917614	BENCHMARK MEDICAL CONSULTANTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)541-4710

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

404-815-6142

Email:

iaallen@kilpatrickstockton.com

Correspondent Name:

Mike Parisi

Address Line 1:

1100 Peachtree Street, Suite 2800

Address Line 4:

Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Latosha Alien
Signature:	/Latosha Allen/
Date:	08/05/2009

Total Attachments: 4

source=Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif

To: Assignment Services Branch Page 7 of 11

2009-08-07 20:37:25 (GMT)

14045414710 From: Latosha Allen

USPTO

8/6/2009 4:58:19 PM

PAGE

5/009

Fax Server

TO:MIKE PARISI COMPANY:1100 PEACHTREE STREET, SUITE 2800

source=Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page4.tif

USPTO

8/6/2009 4:58:19 PM PAGE 6/009 Fax Server

TO:MIKE PARISI COMPANY:1100 PEACHTREE STREET, SUITE 2800

Execution Copy

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of July 14, 2008 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and among the Grantors party thereto (each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent"), for the holders of the Secured Obligations referenced therein, the undersigned Grantor has granted to the Administrative Agent, for the ratable benefit of the holders of the Secured Obligations, a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Sebedule 1 attached hereto.

The Grantor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the holders of the Secured Obligations, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademarks or any trademark application.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

UBZ006 11423-039.3

USPTO

8/6/2009 4:58:19 PM

PAGE 7/009

Fax Server

TO:MIKE PARISI COMPANY:1100 PEACHTREE STREET, SUITE 2800

Very truly yours,

ExamWorks, Inc., a Delaware corporation

Name: J. Mignel Pernandez de Castro Title: SVP and Chief Financial Officer

Grantor's Address:

3280 Peacktree Read, Suite 2625 Atlanta, GA 30305

> Exampores, RC1 Notice of grant of eeclikity interest in trademarks sumature fage

To: Assignment Services Branch Page 10 of 11

2009-08-07 20:37:25 (GMT)

14045414710 From: Latosha Allen

USPTO

8/6/2009 4:58:19 PM

PAGE 8/009 Fax Server

TO:MIKE PARISI COMPANY:1100 PEACHTREE STREET, SUITE 2800

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

By: Kents Carver Name: Kirsten Carver Title: Vice President

EXAMWORES, INC. NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS SCHATURE PAGE

To: Assignment Services Branch Page 11 of 11 2009-08-07 20:37:25 (GMT) 14045414710 From: Latosha Allen

USPTO

8/6/2009 4:58:19 PM

9/009

PAGE

Fax Server

TO:MIKE PARISI COMPANY:1100 PEACHTREE STREET, SUITE 2800

SCHEDULE 1

Benchmark Medical Consultants (words only); registration no. 2917614; owner: Benchmark Administrative Services Company (a name by which Benchmark Medical Consultants was formerly known)

DS2000 31422439.3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004041 FRAME: 0197

RECORDED: 08/05/2009